
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Florida 289  290  289       868  +4 
3  4  2   Virginia 299  290  285       874  +10 

T4  3  3   Michigan State 301  283  294       878  +14 
2  2  4   South Florida 298  284  297       879  +15 

T7  5  5   Michigan 308  290  283       881  +17 
T4  6  6   Miami 301  299  304       904  +40 
T7  T8  7   Indiana 308  301  296       905  +41 
9  7  8   Notre Dame 310  294  304       908  +44 
6  T8  9   Kent State 306  303  303       912  +48 

10  10  10   Toledo 317  312  307       936  +72 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida 289 290 289 868

T2 Maisie Filler (5) 70 72 70 212

T7 Sophie Stevens (1) 73 71 72 216

T9 Annabell Fuller (4) 73 72 74 219

17 Ines Archer (2) 75 75 73 223

T35 Marina Escobar Domingo (3) 73 82 74 229

2 Virginia 299 290 285 874

1 Amanda Sambach (1) 72 68 68 208

T9 Megan Propeck (2) 73 75 71 219

T15 Jaclyn LaHa (3) 74 73 74 221

T41 Rebecca Skoler (4) 85 74 73 232

T47 Celeste Valinho (5) 80 81 73 234

3 Michigan State 301 283 294 878

T2 Katie Lu (1) 74 72 66 212

T9 Brooke Biermann (3) 72 68 79 219

T18 Valentina Rossi (4) 80 70 74 224

T26 Leila Raines (2) 75 74 77 226

T56 Paula Balanzategui (5) 90 73 77 240

4 South Florida 298 284 297 879

T2 Melanie Green (1) 69 72 71 212

T7 Emma Falcher (4) 74 66 76 216

T26 Alyssa Montgomery (5) 76 76 74 226

T31 Leonor Medeiros (2) 79 71 78 228

T39 Alizee Vidal (3) 80 75 76 231

5 Michigan 308 290 283 881

6 Monet Chun (3) 74 74 67 215

T15 Hailey Borja (1) 80 72 69 221

T18 Sidney Yermish (4) 77 72 75 224

30 Mara Janess (2) 78 72 77 227

T31 Emilie Paltrinieri (5) 79 77 72 228

6 Miami 301 299 304 904

T13 Sara Byrne (1) 74 73 73 220

T31 Barbora Bujakova (3) 77 78 73 228

T31 Aada Rissanen (4) 71 77 80 228

T39 Olivia Gronborg (2) 79 73 79 231

64 Katie Carman (5) 90 76 79 245

7 Indiana 308 301 296 905

T9 Caroline Smith (5) 73 74 72 219

T22 Chloe Johnson (1) 78 74 73 225

T35 Dominika Burdova (2) 77 78 74 229

T43 Caroline Craig (3) 81 75 77 233

T50 Maddie May (4) 80 78 78 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Notre Dame 310 294 304 908

T13 Mimi Burton (5) 73 70 77 220

T18 Lauren Beaudreau (2) 77 74 73 224

T50 Chloe Schiavone (1) 86 73 77 236

55 Montgomery Ferreira (3) 85 77 77 239

T58 Nina Rissi (4) 75 82 84 241

9 Kent State 306 303 303 912

T22 Jennifer Gu (5) 77 73 75 225

T26 Leon Takagi (2) 77 74 75 226

T37 Veronika Kedronova (1) 74 81 75 230

T47 Noramol Nuchsila (3) 81 75 78 234

68 Hester Sicking (4) 78 0 0 78

10 Toledo 317 312 307 936

T37 Amelia Lee (4) 73 79 78 230

T43 Mia Natividad (5) 82 78 73 233

49 Angel Hii (1) 80 77 78 235

T53 Macy Hanus (2) 82 78 78 238

T62 Kyleigh Dull (3) 87 79 78 244
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

5 Jackie Lucena (Florida) 74 70 69 213

T18 Paula Francisco (Florida) 72 76 76 224

T22 Berta Sanchez (Kent State) 70 78 77 225

T22 Kiera Bartholomew (Virginia) 77 74 74 225

T26 Grace Wang (Michigan) 77 74 75 226

T41 Rebekah Gardner (Miami) 80 79 73 232

T43 Shannon Kennedy (Michigan State) 82 73 78 233

T43 Ana Sofia Murcia (Michigan State) 73 83 77 233

T50 Faith Johnson (Indiana) 82 79 75 236

T53 Lauren Sung (Michigan) 79 75 84 238

T56 Kaitlyn Natividad (Toledo) 79 84 77 240

T58 Alex Lapple (Notre Dame) 83 77 81 241

T60 Nicole Kolbas (Indiana) 77 82 83 242

T60 Vera Yi (Kent State) 85 74 83 242

T62 Yedam Lee (Toledo) 82 77 85 244

65 Cameron Ford (Toledo) 90 78 83 251

66 Thin Wai Khaing (South Florida) 90 84 78 252

67 Cheryl Hong (Toledo) 85 80 88 253
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Amanda Sambach  Virginia  72   68  68       208  -8   
10 T2   Katie Lu  Michigan State  74   72  66       212  -4   
5 T2   Maisie Filler  Florida  70   72  70       212  -4   
4 T2   Melanie Green  South Florida  69   72  71       212  -4   

T7 5   Jackie Lucena *  Florida  74   70  69       213  -3   
T14 6   Monet Chun  Michigan  74   74  67       215  -1   
T7 T7   Sophie Stevens  Florida  73   71  72       216  E   
T1 T7   Emma Falcher  South Florida  74   66  76       216  E   
T11 T9   Caroline Smith  Indiana  73   74  72       219  +3   
9 T9   Annabell Fuller  Florida  73   72  74       219  +3   

T14 T9   Megan Propeck  Virginia  73   75  71       219  +3   
T1 T9   Brooke Biermann  Michigan State  72   68  79       219  +3   
T11 T13   Sara Byrne  Miami  74   73  73       220  +4   
6 T13   Mimi Burton  Notre Dame  73   70  77       220  +4   

T11 T15   Jaclyn LaHa  Virginia  74   73  74       221  +5   
T30 T15   Hailey Borja  Michigan  80   72  69       221  +5   
T21 17   Ines Archer  Florida  75   75  73       223  +7   
T19 T18   Sidney Yermish  Michigan  77   72  75       224  +8   
T14 T18   Paula Francisco *  Florida  72   76  76       224  +8   
T26 T18   Lauren Beaudreau  Notre Dame  77   74  73       224  +8   
T21 T18   Valentina Rossi  Michigan State  80   70  74       224  +8   
T21 T22   Jennifer Gu  Kent State  77   73  75       225  +9   
T26 T22   Kiera Bartholomew *  Virginia  77   74  74       225  +9   
T30 T22   Chloe Johnson  Indiana  78   74  73       225  +9   
T14 T22   Berta Sanchez *  Kent State  70   78  77       225  +9   
T26 T26   Leon Takagi  Kent State  77   74  75       226  +10   
T26 T26   Grace Wang *  Michigan  77   74  75       226  +10   
T30 T26   Alyssa Montgomery  South Florida  76   76  74       226  +10   
T19 T26   Leila Raines  Michigan State  75   74  77       226  +10   
T21 30   Mara Janess  Michigan  78   72  77       227  +11   
T21 T31   Leonor Medeiros  South Florida  79   71  78       228  +12   
T42 T31   Emilie Paltrinieri  Michigan  79   77  72       228  +12   
T36 T31   Barbora Bujakova  Miami  77   78  73       228  +12   
T14 T31   Aada Rissanen  Miami  71   77  80       228  +12   
T36 T35   Dominika Burdova  Indiana  77   78  74       229  +13   
T36 T35   Marina Escobar Domingo  Florida  73   82  74       229  +13   
T30 T37   Amelia Lee  Toledo  73   79  78       230  +14   
T36 T37   Veronika Kedronova  Kent State  74   81  75       230  +14   
T30 T39   Olivia Gronborg  Miami  79   73  79       231  +15   
T36 T39   Alizee Vidal  South Florida  80   75  76       231  +15   
T49 T41   Rebecca Skoler  Virginia  85   74  73       232  +16   
T49 T41   Rebekah Gardner *  Miami  80   79  73       232  +16   
T42 T43   Ana Sofia Murcia *  Michigan State  73   83  77       233  +17   
T55 T43   Mia Natividad  Toledo  82   78  73       233  +17   

T42 T43   Caroline Craig  Indiana  81   75  77       233  +17 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T36 T43   Shannon Kennedy *  Michigan State  82   73  78       233  +17   
T42 T47   Noramol Nuchsila  Kent State  81   75  78       234  +18   
T58 T47   Celeste Valinho  Virginia  80   81  73       234  +18   
T46 49   Angel Hii  Toledo  80   77  78       235  +19   
T49 T50   Chloe Schiavone  Notre Dame  86   73  77       236  +20   
T58 T50   Faith Johnson *  Indiana  82   79  75       236  +20   
48 T50   Maddie May  Indiana  80   78  78       236  +20   

T55 T53   Macy Hanus  Toledo  82   78  78       238  +22   
35 T53   Lauren Sung *  Michigan  79   75  84       238  +22   
60 55   Montgomery Ferreira  Notre Dame  85   77  77       239  +23   

T61 T56   Paula Balanzategui  Michigan State  90   73  77       240  +24   
T61 T56   Kaitlyn Natividad *  Toledo  79   84  77       240  +24   
T46 T58   Nina Rissi  Notre Dame  75   82  84       241  +25   
T55 T58   Alex Lapple *  Notre Dame  83   77  81       241  +25   
T49 T60   Vera Yi *  Kent State  85   74  83       242  +26   
T49 T60   Nicole Kolbas *  Indiana  77   82  83       242  +26   
T64 T62   Kyleigh Dull  Toledo  87   79  78       244  +28   
T49 T62   Yedam Lee *  Toledo  82   77  85       244  +28   
T64 64   Katie Carman  Miami  90   76  79       245  +29   
66 65   Cameron Ford *  Toledo  90   78  83       251  +35   
67 66   Thin Wai Khaing *  South Florida  90   84  78       252  +36   
63 67   Cheryl Hong *  Toledo  85   80  88       253  +37   
68 -    Hester Sicking  Kent State  78  D  D       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Sambach UVA 2.67 -3 
K. Lu Mich St. 2.67 -3 
S. Stevens Florida 2.67 -3 
P. Francisco Florida 2.67 -3 
M. Filler Florida 2.78 -2 
H. Borja Michigan 2.89 -1 
J. Lucena Florida 2.89 -1 
L. Medeiros USF 2.89 -1 
B. Sanchez Kent St 2.89 -1 
A. Sofia Murcia Mich St. 2.89 -1 
V. Yi Kent St 2.89 -1 
M. Natividad Toledo 3.00 E 
I. Archer Florida 3.00 E 
S. Yermish Michigan 3.00 E 
C. Smith Indiana 3.00 E 
M. Janess Michigan 3.00 E 
L. Sung Michigan 3.00 E 
M. Ferreira ND 3.00 E 
L. Raines Mich St. 3.00 E 
V. Rossi Mich St. 3.00 E 
K. Natividad Toledo 3.00 E 
S. Byrne UM 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Chun Michigan 3.89 -4 
A. Sambach UVA 3.89 -4 
M. Filler Florida 3.94 -2 
K. Lu Mich St. 3.94 -2 
J. Lucena Florida 3.94 -2 
M. Green USF 4.03 +1 
E. Falcher USF 4.03 +1 
M. Burton ND 4.03 +1 
J. LaHa UVA 4.06 +2 
A. Fuller Florida 4.06 +2 
M. Propeck UVA 4.08 +3 
S. Stevens Florida 4.11 +4 
C. Smith Indiana 4.11 +4 
A. Montgomery USF 4.14 +5 
B. Bujakova UM 4.14 +5 
S. Byrne UM 4.14 +5 
M. Janess Michigan 4.17 +6 
B. Biermann Mich St. 4.17 +6 
C. Johnson Indiana 4.17 +6 
I. Archer Florida 4.19 +7 
P. Francisco Florida 4.19 +7 
K. Bartholomew UVA 4.19 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Green USF 4.22 -7 
V. Rossi Mich St. 4.56 -4 
B. Biermann Mich St. 4.56 -4 
M. Escobar Domingo Florida 4.56 -4 
L. Beaudreau ND 4.78 -2 
S. Kennedy Mich St. 4.78 -2 
A. Fuller Florida 4.78 -2 
A. Vidal USF 4.78 -2 
A. Rissanen UM 4.78 -2 
V. Kedronova Kent St 4.78 -2 
E. Falcher USF 4.78 -2 
S. Yermish Michigan 4.89 -1 
C. Smith Indiana 4.89 -1 
S. Stevens Florida 4.89 -1 
J. Gu Kent St 4.89 -1 
A. Sambach UVA 4.89 -1 
M. Propeck UVA 4.89 -1 
K. Natividad Toledo 4.89 -1 
S. Byrne UM 4.89 -1 
H. Borja Michigan 4.89 -1 
L. Raines Mich St. 5.00 E 
M. Filler Florida 5.00 E 

Eagles 
M. Escobar Domingo Florida 1
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 1
B. Sanchez Kent St 1
P. Francisco Florida 1

Birdies 
K. Lu Mich St. 14
J. Lucena Florida 13
M. Green USF 13
M. Filler Florida 11
M. Chun Michigan 11
A. Sambach UVA 11
S. Byrne UM 10
L. Medeiros USF 10
V. Rossi Mich St. 10
E. Falcher USF 10
J. LaHa UVA 10
A. Rissanen UM 9
S. Stevens Florida 9
L. Beaudreau ND 9
H. Borja Michigan 9
A. Lee Toledo 9
A. Fuller Florida 9
B. Biermann Mich St. 9
M. Escobar Domingo Florida 8
E. Paltrinieri Michigan 8
S. Yermish Michigan 7
M. Burton ND 7

Pars 
K. Bartholomew UVA 43
C. Smith Indiana 40
G. Wang Michigan 40
A. Sambach UVA 40
O. Gronborg UM 39
I. Archer Florida 38
M. Propeck UVA 38
L. Takagi Kent St 38
M. Janess Michigan 37
J. Gu Kent St 37
L. Raines Mich St. 37
M. Filler Florida 37
M. Burton ND 37
S. Stevens Florida 37
E. Falcher USF 36
M. May Indiana 36
R. Skoler UVA 36
S. Byrne UM 35
B. Bujakova UM 35
R. Gardner UM 35
M. Ferreira ND 34
A. Montgomery USF 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Glass City Invitational 78.07 68

2 2023 Glass City Invitational 75.37 67

3 2023 Glass City Invitational 75.82 67

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Glass City Invitational 76.43 202

 

Inverness Club: 2023 Glass City Invitational
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 387     2 42 19 3 1 

2 5 487   1 11 49 5   1 

3 3 168     3 50 13 1   

4 4 385     1 29 29 6 2 

5 3 118     11 47 8   1 

6 4 385     4 26 29 5 3 

7 4 387     3 39 18 5 2 

8 5 522     7 44 11 4 1 

9 4 305     14 43 9 1   

10 4 345     7 36 14 8 2 

11 4 368     8 47 11 1   

12 3 152     6 47 14     

13 5 495   1 11 43 9 2 1 

14 4 390     9 33 24 1   

15 4 389     4 35 24 4   

16 4 284     23 41 3     

17 4 346     9 46 10 2   

18 4 305     10 40 14 2 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 385 +0.72 

6 4 385 +0.66 

7 4 387 +0.46 

10 4 345 +0.45 

15 4 389 +0.42 

1 4 387 +0.39 

14 4 390 +0.25 

8 5 522 +0.22 

3 3 168 +0.18 

18 4 305 +0.16 

12 3 152 +0.12 

11 4 368 +0.07 

17 4 346 +0.07 

13 5 495 +0.04 

5 3 118 +0.00 

9 4 305 -0.04 

2 5 487 -0.06 

16 4 284 -0.30 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 387 +0.68 

4 4 385 +0.66 

15 4 389 +0.66 

8 5 522 +0.59 

1 4 387 +0.51 

18 4 305 +0.44 

12 3 152 +0.43 

10 4 345 +0.41 

13 5 495 +0.40 

6 4 385 +0.38 

14 4 390 +0.31 

17 4 346 +0.28 

5 3 118 +0.22 

11 4 368 +0.16 

3 3 168 +0.16 

9 4 305 -0.06 

2 5 487 -0.06 

16 4 284 -0.10 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 385 +0.54 

15 4 389 +0.48 

7 4 387 +0.43 

1 4 387 +0.43 

10 4 345 +0.40 

14 4 390 +0.28 

4 4 385 +0.28 

8 5 522 +0.27 

12 3 152 +0.19 

3 3 168 +0.13 

18 4 305 +0.07 

17 4 346 +0.06 

13 5 495 +0.04 

9 4 305 +0.04 

11 4 368 -0.03 

5 3 118 -0.04 

2 5 487 -0.07 

16 4 284 -0.15 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 385 +0.72 

6 4 385 +0.66 

7 4 387 +0.46 

10 4 345 +0.45 

15 4 389 +0.42 

1 4 387 +0.39 

14 4 390 +0.25 

8 5 522 +0.22 

3 3 168 +0.18 

18 4 305 +0.16 

12 3 152 +0.12 

11 4 368 +0.07 

17 4 346 +0.07 

13 5 495 +0.04 

5 3 118 +0.00 

9 4 305 -0.04 

2 5 487 -0.06 

16 4 284 -0.30 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 387     7 115 65 13 2 

2 5 487   1 46 127 23 4 1 

3 3 168   1 19 133 46 2 1 

4 4 385     11 96 73 18 4 

5 3 118     28 139 31 3 1 

6 4 385     13 92 78 16 3 

7 4 387     10 106 62 19 5 

8 5 522     20 118 42 15 7 

9 4 305     38 134 27 2 1 

10 4 345   1 19 104 57 16 5 

11 4 368     30 130 40 2   

12 3 152     17 121 61 3   

13 5 495   1 31 115 46 7 2 

14 4 390     14 122 61 5   

15 4 389     9 100 76 15 2 

16 4 284     50 139 13     

17 4 346     30 128 31 12 1 

18 4 305     24 123 44 7 4 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28279&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
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